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i j { FINAL 1985 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
DIVISION I ^ 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD © 
DePaul University r> i. Joey Meyer o o 119 - 10 College- Cnnrh J°ey Meyer - S e a s o n R e c o r d . 

C o n f e r e n c e N a m e . None 
win Loss 

-Conference Record. 
t Class by Fr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Tyrone Corbin 

Kenny P a t t e r s o n o 

Da l l a s Comegys 

Marty Embry 

Tony Jackson 

Kevin Holmes 

Lawrence West 

Lemone Lampley 

Andy Laux 

Marvin Woods 

Randy P e t t u s I 

OTHERS (Number of PI 
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Sr 
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Fr 

Fr 
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Pos Ht 

F-6-6 

G-6-

F-6-« 

C-6-9 

G-6-5 

F-6-8 

F-6-7 

C-6-1 

G-6-5 

G-6-4 

G-6-0 

2 

29 

1 29 

1 29 

29 

29 

29 

27 

. 25 

20 

10 

24 

) 

FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

189 

126 

129 

101 

84 

89 

42 

32 

15 

4 

11 

0 

Atts 

354 

267 

254 

191 

188 

175 

96 

63 

30 

12 

24 

8 

Pel 

533 

471 

507 

528 

446 

508 

437 

507 

500 

333 

458 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

83 

66 

84 

40 

60 

27 

29 

18 

9 

6 

8 

3 

Alls 

102 

91 

128 

59 

84 

41 

38 

21 

10 

6 

16 

4 

Pel 

813 

725 

656 

677 

714 

658 

763 

857 

900 

L 0 0 0 

500 

750 

1 REBOUNDS 1 

1 No 

236 

68 

132 

187 

84 

127 

59 

48 

18 

10 

16 

7 

Avg 

8 1 

2 3 

4 5 

6 4 

2 8 

4 3 

2 1 

1 9 

0 9 

1 0 

0 4 

A C C I C T < 5 

69 

201 

29 

18 

76 

24 

20 

9 

14 

3 

23 

1 

Win Loss 

POINTS 1 
Total 

461 

318 

342 

242 

228 

205 

113 

82 

39 

14 

30 

3 

Avg 

15 a 

10 t 

11 • 

8 3 

7 8 

7 0 

4 1 

3 2 

1 9 

1 4 

1 2 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Games 

29 

29 

Sc 
Ma 

POINTS 

Number 

2077 

1835 

Dnng 
rgm y 

Avg 

71 6 

63 2 

8 4 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

822 

714 

Atts 

1663 

1596 

Pct 

494 

447 

FREE THROWS 

bcored 

433 

407 

Alls 

600 

582 

Pel 

721 

699 

R< 
M 

REBOUNDS 
"Piayer 
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1124 

927 

Jbound 
a r g i n — y 

Avg 

38 7 

31 9 
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Ball 

51 

52 

Total > 
Rebs 

Total 
Shots 

Missed ASSISTS 

490 

434 

FOULS ] 

No 

544 

527 

Tola! Shols 
4—Missed 

Disq 

17 

13 

Points (40) 

Field Goals (20) _ 

Free Throws (15)_ 

Rebounds (20) . 

Assists 

1985 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List ALL performances equaling or bettering indicated mmimums ) 

Player 

-(FG 

-(FG 

Opponen t Date 

FT ) 

FT ) 

_(No Attempts 

. ( N o Attempts 

_(No By Team 

_(No By Team 

1985 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List oniy your team s BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated mmimums ) 

vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) Date 

FGA (100)_ 

FG ( 5 0 ) _ 

PF ( 4 0 ) _ 

- ( F G _ 

- (FGA. 

Rebounds (60)_ 

FG Pct ( 650 )_ 

FTA (45) 

FT (35) 

FT Pct (30 made). 

Assists 

FT . 

FTA. 

.( o f . 

.( of )_ Assists Pct ( 600) . (- -Of_ FGs by team) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201 



1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played Before opponents name indicate tournament games with an asterisk ( ) After opponent s name indicate 
overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutrai sites by 1 2 3 etc 
and list beloW List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of 
whetherthey paid admission ifyou do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each 
home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be 
regarded as having the home crowd Please remember only games against four-year, U S colleges are Included in statistics or in wln-loss 
records 

OPPONENT 

Northern 111 

TTrT.A 

Chico S t a t e 

Illinois State 

Notre Dame 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

5 Penn S t a t e 

J Georgetovm 

8 
Western Michigan 

g Northwestern 

Q̂ Creighton 

St Mary's 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

UAB 

Houston 

Old Dominion 

Notre Dame 

Eas te rn Washington 72 

17 D a y t o n 

18 P r ince ton 

19 

20 

21 

L o u i s v i l l e 

Dayton 

Pepperdine 

22 Loyola (111 ) 

23 St John's 

24 Indiana State 

59 

80 

77 

84 

95 

78 

57 

64 

61 

87 

76 

59 

69 

64 

71 

I 72 

64 

56 

73 

63 

90 

71 

80 

77 

58 

61 

37 

71 

83 

61 

77 

65 

56 

58 

53 

66 

58 

58 

66 

50 

65 

42 

77 

67 

65 

78 

93 

65 

SITE 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

A^ 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A_ 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

15,645 

17,269 

7,528 

7,775 

17,499 

8.157 

19,135 

6,754 

14 981 

14,198 

11,797 

17,222 

17,499 

11,752 

11., 335 

9,279 

13,485 

6,347 

19,210 

16,803 

14,355 

13,909 

6,597 

12,254 

OPPONENT 

25 LaSal le 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Marquette 

Pan American 

Marquette 

Syracuse 

OWN 
SCORE 

87 

69 

65 

64 

65 

OPP 
SCORE 

60 

52 

55 

68 

70 

SITE 

H 

H 

A 

A 

ATTENDANCE 

12,773 

17,499 

5,350 

11,052 

15,273 , 

**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 
Omni , A t l a n t a , G e o r g i a 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 
TOTAL 

Home games ( include all home c o u r t s -
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 

Total season attendance all games 
(add the three above) -23-

372738 

CAREER LEADERS 

List any piayer who completed his career in the 1985 season and has exceeded any of the following mmimums 2 000 points 1 600 rebounds 
60 0 FG% 87 0 FT% 24 0 points per game 12 0 rebounds per game 

NAME GAMES 
FG 

ATT 
FG 

MADE PCT 
FT 

ATT 
FT 

MADE PCT REB POINTS AVG 

Signature of Reporting Officiai 
L-P-

Title 


