58		FINA	L 19	<b>85</b>	ME	N'S	B	AS			LL S	TAT	<b>ISTI</b>	CS F	REP	ORT				
	Do	ONLY (				R-YEAI	จ บ ร	COL	LEGES	7	CLUDED oey Me		STICS AN	D WIN-LO			1(	<b>6</b> 9 _ 10		
Colleg	е	raui u	niver	SILY	-				Coa	ich <u> </u>	oey ne	yeı				ason Re	Win			
Class by	Fr So Jr S	Gr			C	Confe	renc	e Na	ıme	None			-	(	Confer	ence Re	cord_ Win	Loss		
FIRST and LAST NAME							FIE	LD GOA	LS	F	REE THRO	ws	REBO	UNDS	ASSISTS	POINTS				
	- Inor and t						Scor	ed	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	A301010	Total	Avg		
Tyro	ne Cor	bin		Sr	F-6-6	29	189		354	533	83	102	813	236	8 1	69	461	15		
Kenn	y Patt	erson	8	Sr	G-6-	29	126		267	471	66	91	725	68	2 3	201	318	10		
Dall	as Com	egys		So	F-6-	29	12	9	254	507	84	128	656	132	4 5	29	342	11		
Mart	y Embr	У		Jr	C-6-9	29	10	1	191	528	40	59	677	187	6 4	18	242	8 3		
Tony	Jacks	on		Jr	G-6-5	29	84		188	446	60	84	714	84	2 8	76	228	7 8		
Kevi	n Holm	es		Jr	F-6-8	29	89		175	508	27	41	658	127	4 3	24	205	7 0		
Lawr	ence W	est		So	F-6-7	27	42		96	437	29	38	763	59	2 1	20	113	4 1		
Lemo	ne Lam	p1ey		Jr	C-6-1	25	32		63	507	18	21	857	48	1 9	9	82	3 2		
Andy	Laux		_	Fr	G-6-5	20	15		30	500	9	10	900	18	0 9	14	39	1 9		
Marv	ın Woo	ds		Fr	G-6-4	10	4		12	333	6	6	1 000	10	1 0	3	14	1 4		
Randy Pettus Fr G-				G-6-0	24	11		24	458	8	16	500	16	0 4	23	30	1 2			
OTHE	RS	(Numbe	r of Pla	ayers	2	)	0		8	000	3	4	750	7		1	3			
		POII	NTS	1	FIELD G	OALS	1	F	REE TH	ROWS	1		BOUNDS		Shots	ASSIST		DULS		
Totals	Games	Number	Avg	Sco	+			Score	+	<del></del>	Player & Team		Dead Ball	Total	Missed	-	No	Disq		
Own	29	2077	71 6	82	22 166	3 49	4	433	600	721	1124	38 7	51			490	544	17		
Opps	29	1835	63 2	7:	14 159	6 44	7	407	582	2 699	927	31 9	52			434	527	13		
		oring Irgin ——	8 4								Rebound Margin——)	<b>-</b>	Total → Rebs			Total S ← Mi				
			_	_	(Lie							ME HIG	H <b>S</b> nınımums							
					-	·			-		Player			Орр	onent		Date			
Poir	nts (40)																			
Fiel	d Goals (	(20)		•					•											
Free	Throws	(15)		(	No Atte	mpts_			.)											
Reb	ounds	(20)		(	No By T	eam_			.)											
Ass	ısts			(	No By T	eam_			.)											
				(1	ist only v						AME H		ed minimu	ıms )						
				``	vs (Opp		-	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	Date	quamig c	· octoni	ig maioati			/s (Opp	onent)	Da	ite		
FG	A (100)_	(FG	ì	)						FTA	(45)		FT			,				
FGA (100)(FG) FG (50) (FGA)									_ FT (35) FTA)											
PF																				
Re																				
	Rebounds (60)(of)																			

## 1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played Before opponent s name indicate tournament games with an asterisk ( ) After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate, the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one, home, court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in win-loss records.

OWN	OPP	OUTE	ATTENDANCE	ODDONENT	OWN	OPP	OUTE	ATTENDANCE
		Н						12,773
80	61	H	17,269					17,499
77	37	H	7,528	20				5,350
84	71	Α	7,775	21				
95	83	Н	17,499			68	<u>A</u>	11,052
78	61	<u>A</u>	8,157	29 Syracuse*	<u>65</u>	70		15,273
57	77	A	19,135	30				
64	65	A	6,754	31				
61	56	<u>H</u>	14 981	32				
87	58	H	14,198	22				
76	- 53	Н	11,797	33				
59	66	A	17,222	34				
69	58	Н	17,499	35				
64	58	Н	11,752		•	na City	State	)
71_	66	<u>A</u>	11,335	1		<del></del>		
n 72	50	<u>H</u>	9,279	2				
64	65	A	13,485	3				
<u>56</u>	42	A	6,347	4				
73	77	A	19,210	Attendance (Include stude	nte anc	i estimai	e if ne	cessary)
63	67	H	16,803	Attendance (mondo stade	ins and	Comme		TOTAL ATTENDANCE
90	65	<u>H</u>	14,355		me co	ourts—	15	211131
71	78	<u>A</u>	13,909	Road games			13	_1 <u>46334</u>
80_	93	<u>A</u>	6,597	Neutral-site games			1	15273
77_	_65	<u>H</u>	12,254	Total season attendance all (add the three above)	games		29	372738
	SCORE 59 80 77 84 95 78 57 64 61 87 76 59 69 64 71 72 64 56 73 63 90 71 80	SCORE         SCORE           59         58           80         61           77         37           84         71           95         83           78         61           57         77           64         65           61         56           87         58           76         53           59         66           69         58           64         58           71         66           50         64           65         50           64         65           56         42           73         77           63         67           90         65           71         78           80         93	SCORE         SCORE         SITE           59         58         H           80         61         H           77         37         H           84         71         A           95         83         H           78         61         A           64         65         A           61         56         H           87         58         H           76         53         H           59         66         A           69         58         H           71         66         A           90         65         A           71         78         A           63         67         H           90         65         H           71         78         A           80         93         A	SCORE       SCORE       SITE       ATTENDANCE         59       58       H       15,645         80       61       H       17,269         77       37       H       7,528         84       71       A       7,775         95       83       H       17,499         78       61       A       8,157         57       77       A       19,135         64       65       A       6,754         61       56       H       14,981         14,198       11,797       17,222         69       58       H       17,499         64       58       H       17,499         64       58       H       11,752         71       66       A       11,335         9,279       64       65       A       13,485         56       42       A       6,347         73       77       A       19,210         63       67       H       16,803         90       65       H       14,355         71       78       A       13,909         80       93<	SCORE   SCORE   SITE   ATTENDANCE   SPONENT	SCORE   SCORE   SITE ATTENDANCE   SCORE   SOPPONENT   SOPPONENT   SCORE   SOPPONENT   SOPPON	SCORE   SCORE   STE ATTENDANCE   SCORE   SCO	SCORE   SCORE   SITE   ATTENDANCE   SPECIAL STEEN   SCORE   SITE   SCORE   SITE   SECORE   SECORE   SITE   SECORE   SECORE   SITE   SECORE   SECORE   SITE   SECORE   SECORE

List any player who completed his career in the 1985 season and has exceeded any of the following minimums 2 000 points 1 600 rebounds 60 0 FG% 87 0 FT% 24 0 points per game 12 0 rebounds per game

NAME	GAMES	FG ATT	FG MADE	PCT	FT ATT	FT MADE	PCT	REB	POINTS	AVG

Ray Statten
Signature of Reporting Official

Title